1) Date: March 12 19. 84
FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No. 565
3) APIWellNo. _47 - 049 - 0780
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X vy
B (If“Gas”,Production __ X/ Undergroundstorage ___/ Deep /  Shallow 2 )
5) LOCATION: Elevation: __1130.5 Watershed: North Fork
District: Grant County: Marion Quadrangle: Fairmont West 7.5 (1976
6) WELL OPERATOR_CNG Development Company 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Mr. Gary Nicholas
Address ¢/0 Paul Garrett, P.0Q. Box 15746 Address _Crosswind Corporate Park
—_Pittshurgh, PA 15244 . Rt. 2, Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name i Name ___Sam Jack Drilling Company
Address P, Q. Box 47 Address P. 0. Box 48
Belmont, WV 26134 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drills =X 7 Drill deeper. / Redrill / Stimulate
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation________ /
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _S_maech] ey
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3040 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 190 feet;  salt = feet. OIL & GAS DIVISI ON
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 484-489 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /- No SRS
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM DEPT. oF MINES
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water 11-3/4 H-40| 42 h:4 30 30 To surface ||[By Rule 15.05
Coal Sizes
Inter 8-5/8| X-42| 23 X 950 950 To surface [|By Rule 15.05
Production 4-1/2| J-55]10.5 | X 3040 3040 200-400 sksl| Depthsset Rule 15.01
Tubing 1-1/2|CN-55|2.75 | X
Liners Perforations:
" Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-049-9780 May 4, 19 84
Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires May 4 2 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.
Bond: Agent; (-] Plat: Casing Fee
LANKET mu , &or -
A WA |z30

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File 1
08/25/2023 )

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started » ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

08/25/20&8



DATE February 10, 1984

5 & §
\ §
= .
V-9 )
V! Stmrtt p

(Rev 8-81) WELL NO. CNGD 565

Stade of Hest Birgimia ap1 d0._ 47 _-049  -975D

Bepartment of Hines
®il and Gas @inisiuu

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME CNG Development Compan DESIGNATED AGENT Gary A. Nicholas
ne Par idge Center Cro
Address Pittsburgh, PA 15244 Address Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone 412/429-2390 Telephone 304/623-8134
LANDCWNER F. K. Gross SOIT. CONS, DISTRICT Monongahela
Revegetation to be carried ocut by Gary A. Nicholas (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Monongahels SD. All carrections

and additicons beccme a part of this plan: 'Z%///{;/gy

( Agent)

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure Culvert , (A) Strudture Diversion Ditch (1)
Spacing . 24" Min. Steel Material Earth
Page Ref. Marmal 2-7 to 2-11 Page Ref. Manual 2-12 to 2-13

Structure Drainage Ditch (B) Structure E
Spacing Along Access Road Material [\ .

Py B
= MAR 1 O 1084

OIL & GAS DIVISION
ES

Page Ref. Manual 2-12 to 2-14 Page Ref. Manual

Structure Cross Drains (C) Structure BEP:F OE BMN -y
Spacing As Noted On Sketch Material
Page Ref. Manual 2-1 to 2-6 Page Ref. Marmal

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins.

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area TT _
Lime 1 0 Tons/acre Lime 3.0 Tons/acre
or correct to pH S or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 ar eguivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay or straw 2.0 Tons/acre Mulch Hay or straw 2.0 Tons/acre
Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre Seed* Ky 31 Tall Fescue 40 lbs/acre
_BRirdsfoot Trefoil 10 lbs/acre Birdsfoot Trefoil 10 lbs/acre
Dom Rye Grass 10 1lbs/acre Dom Rye Grass 10 1bs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vatch, trefoil and clovers with t p
Inoculate with 3X recommended cmount.
:"..‘\’ B B g H s

oo Esl PleRE. BMEuc T sy
CoCTeratiar. Z0, IYITERE MNeL
seegiing For ong Irowing seaso. Clarksburg, WV 26301
Attach separazte snceTS IS
necessaxy for cormmtnss. FEONE NO.  304-624-9700, 842-3325




WELL~NO. CNGD 555

(REV 8-81)
FARM COUNTY C V-i0as
Ray Cross DISTRICT Grant Marion SCALE 1! 2000

ATTACH OR PHOTOQOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE Fairmont West 7.5' (1976)

:xgtc@ to ;nclude well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiis,
drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the firs*
cart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

l
F ] i . - V. e F Di ion ANA AN NN NN A AN i
s == I e = Spring O—> !
Existing fence X X Wet spot Ey
Planned fence / 4 Building
St \"o\.o‘f\. ’.\ Drajn pim o‘} C —
M ditdl ey sees)y ceedy watarway e—:-o — T3
E
P — ///“é::::-_~ :
& ’Ea‘t:- —_——
O \ﬁf//’ P Sl e ov haca /
= LTy, = ‘Seacney
B "‘—'_"'—'_\__

75 'orF Access TRoas o ) °/o
SLoPe. CRossS ™ mAMS A S

Neepen

OT TO SC.A\.

SO0 ‘oF Access Roap a~v

Ebco/o SrobE. CRoss DQAN
ACANG AT O Nsél-l
e - DRavws T Ysig'IIIIIIIIIII'%f—.tDQQL““‘bGACXf

\~4£Z£-5§7Ef

Comments: Access to the well site will be gained by constructing approximately 275 feet of
new access road, beginning at a junction point in the Marion County Route 250/28. The access
road will be sloped at 2-3% towards the open ditch. All outlets of drainage structures and
ditches will be to stable areas. The well location will be located in a flat cleared area.
All brush and timber will be removed from the area to be disturbed prior to any earth moving
activities. The road and well site will be brought to desired grade with eroﬁj%?%%??ﬁiig
structures being installed in conjunction with the grading. Natural vegetationh e trip)
will remain undisturbed in areas between construction and natural water courses.
conditions, the preceeding plan will be followed; however, due to lease restrictions, surface
owner request and weather conditions, etc., the plan may be altered. Subsequently, the proper
erosion and sediment control measures will be installed.

Under most



FORM IV-2(A 1) Date: h 23 r=d__B4
i @) REVISED 2) OpasatoeTs—Yare
Well Nc. 565
3) API Well No.__ 37 -4 7 - 070
State County >Ser—::
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATICH FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT S
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(1) CCAL OPERATOR

: Adcress
(1) Name SEE_ATTACHED LIST
Acdress

5(ii) CCAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECCED:
Name
Address
—— OEE ATTACHED LIST
Name

Acdress

(ii) Name
" Address

(1ii) Name
Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECOED:
Name
Adcdress

TO THE PERSON(S) “AMED ABOVE: You snould nave received this Fomm and tne Zcilowing aocuments:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Pemmit on Form IV-2(B) (or Fomm IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

cementing program;

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Fomm IV=-6; and

(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Fomm IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
phgavall),midzsetscut:heplanformsimuﬂsedimcmtmlandfo:
reclamation for the site and access road. 5

mmmmmmmm'mcm'mmmsmormmncsmw_zm "Q

(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGQWATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TRAKE ANY

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well cp- bbbl MAR 2 e

Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Acplication Q)L & GAS DIVISION
and depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Arrlication, the tiiac, and the .
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or de.’.iBEP‘r OF fV'iuQEs
Dy hand to the perscn(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or *
befox'etmdayofmil.mgordglivuytndnhdnnusmtoz.

€) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Q:ed:uﬁpzwideomofdzfallcwim:
Dmumlmulmummtmmmarmamubym&
Imldthezighttoect.nc:oilorgas.
O T™he requirement of Code 22=4=1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

N mmmvzs:cns

7taf.bevolmo£oilorgassoexr.racted,pmducedormketed? Yes No

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
You may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

See the reverse side for line item instructicns, and for instructions concerming

tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Constxuction and
Reclamation Plan. '

The truth of the information on the WELL

Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR CNG Development Company
and sworn to and the Notice is i
signed on behalf of the Well Operator By % :i.\,_
in my County State by s Its ice President, James Frink
Qir2clg  Frcew o . ; Adddes? P. 0. Box 15746

ﬂ:m.us day of —Zicar b — » 19 844, Pittsburgh, PA 15244
My camission expires /5 /55 , 1957. Telephone _ 412-787-3550

utspt . 7o ) 22— YVONNE T. GREEN, NOTARY PUBLIC 08/25/2023
N?éﬁly Public, : — County, PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA.
State of Jiccpcae e MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 25, 1987

d




Ferm IV-2 (A)
Reverse

CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS: . .

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0il & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. Hcwever,
see also Coce § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co-owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator” means any person, firmm, partnership, partnership associaticn or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) see Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may f£ill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code g § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

. the fomms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed
by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-lal(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. 1In addition, service must be made on the surface owner (s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-Im, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CCDE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the cath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that——
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice

applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, ané described in the

Construction and Reclamation Plan; -
(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing

contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Rovalty Book Pace
Roy T. Gross, et ux Consolidated Gas 1/8 765 1064

Supply Corporation

08/25/2023

- TR ——



w7049 078 0

Re: CNGD Well No. 565
Roy T. Gross
Marion County, WV

Surface Owners

Alvin Gross, Executor Estate of Fred K. Gross
509% Fairmont Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554

Gregory Gross
307 - 1lth Street
Fairmont, WV 26554

Mary D. Gross
Route 7, Box 170A
Fairmont, WV 26554

Lulu Gross Efaw & George R. Efaw, Jr.
Route 7, Box 166

Fairmont, WV 26554 E@Eﬂvz ,

Yoo

MAR 2 9 1o
SION

olL & GAS DIVI

pePT.oF M

08/25/2023



Re:

Owners of coal less Kittanning seams

Alvin Gross, Executor Estate of Fred K. Gross
509% Fairmont Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554

Gregory Gross
307 - 11lth Street
Fairmont, WV 26554

Mary D. Gross
Route 7, Box 170A
Fairmont, WV 26554

Lulu Gross Efaw & George R. Efaw, Jr.
Route 7, Box 166
Fairmont, WV 26554

Owners of Kittanning seams of coal

Hillman Coal Company
c/o John D. Woods
1900 Grant Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Lulu Gross Efaw & George R. Efaw, Jr.
Route 7, Box 166
Fairmont, WV 26554

CNGD Well No. 565
Roy T. Gross
Marion County, WV

08/25/2023
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FORM IV-28) SURFACE OWNER'S COPY 1) Dgie: 19
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7-83 Well No.
3) API Well No. _47
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If “Gas”,Production _____ / Undergroundstorage ____/ Deep /  Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:

6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT

Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Name Name
Address Address

Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill.-%A 7 Drill deeper_ / Redrill________ / Stimulate
Plug off old formation_____/ Perforate new formation / D @EnWE

1 g 1=
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet APQ 19 Thea
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet. - .
B : s & GAS DIVISION
14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes, /oﬂo A P
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM DEPT. oF MINES
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Production Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection”’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form 1V-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form 1V-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those

materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

NAME:

™

- /‘7
Vil Z 7455, ‘{t‘/ 7 P Date: %"7'&
e o 2128

Its Date (Signature)

08/25/2023

Surface Owner



FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER'’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: : You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a “‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
‘(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

‘“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

‘‘(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”’

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

08/ 240



: CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN
Hpmel Uiy AP RECEIPT REQUESTED

ADMISTRATOR OF THE OFFICE OF
OIL AND GAS
West Virginia Department of Mines Eg
1615 Washington Street East E@ HW
Charleston WV 25311
APR 9 - 1984

OIL & GAS DIVI§[6
Alvin W. Gross IVISIGN

Executor for the EstaQEPT- OF. MlNEd
of Fred K. Gross

509% Fairmont Avenue

Fairmont WV 26554

(304) 366-6115

Subject: CNG Development Company
Operator Well #565
Grant District, Marion County

Comments are hereby filed with the Administrator of the Office
of 0il & Gas, West Virginia Department of Mines, by the surface
owner, concerning the above subject Gas Well Permit Application
(Attachments 1 & 2).

In reference to Attachment 3 lower drawing (not to scale) the
original routing of the well site access road which enters the
property from Route 250/28 just tomww
fence and a small run that proceeds from under Route 250/28 was
acceptable to the surface owners. However, the penciled in
revision to the proposed access road, as shown on the drawi

is not acceptable, as it would be conmstructed directly over and
through an established and maintained front lawn. In allowing
the proposed access road to be constructed as revised on the
referenced drawing, would render this residential lawn useless

to the surface owners, and result in unnecessary inconvenience,
hardship and hazards to the users of this yard. It is also
pointed out that the revised construction route proceeds through
the prime and most useful one-half acre of the entire 28.98 acres.

I must maintain that the well site access road enter the property
boundary from Route 250/28 to the West of the previously referred
to fence and run. 1In addition, all timber cut that is greater
than 2" in diameter, to provide access for road and well site, or
anyother reason, shall be stacked and retained on property for
present or future use by the surface owner.

It is understood from the Application and being reemphasized, that
after construction of the well is complete, the land which is disturbed
from construction of the access road, well site and anyother activities
involved in the construction of same well, will be reclaimed to its
original topography and appearance unless otherwise permitted (in
writing) by the surface owner. 08/25/2023
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CNG Development Company
Operator Well #565
Grant District, Marion County - (Contd.)

If there are any questions arising from these comments, fill
free to call.

Sincerely,

Alvin W. Gross

AWG:11k
Attachments

cc: w/attach.

Gary A. Nicholas
Crosswind Corp. Park
Route 2, Box 698
Bridgeport WV 26330

Mr. Greg Gross

307 11lth Street
Fairmont WV 26554

08/25/2023



IV-35

Date July 10, 1984

(Rev 8-81) & Operator's
DEP”;‘ 4s p, 5@ of mesi 3ﬁirgirrizx Well No. CNGD 565
» R /S’O/V Bepartnent of Slines Farm i
NES ®il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 - 049 - 0780
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil___ / GasX / Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal _ /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage_ / Deep y _/ Shallow X X /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 1130.50 Watershed North Fork
District: Grant County Marion Quadrangle Fairmont West 7.5 (1976)
(OOMPANY CNG Development Company
ADDRESS__P. 0. Box 15746, Pittsburgh, PA 15275 |~ ing |Used in | Left Cement
; 5 £i11 up
DESIGNATED AGENT Gary A. Nicholas Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft
ADDRESS Rt. 2 Box 698, Bridgeport, WV 26330 Size
SURFACE OWNER Alvin Gross 20-16
ADDRESS 509% Fairmont Ave., Fairmont, WV 26554 e
13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OAWNER Earl L, Smith 9 5/8
ADDRESS Rt. 7 Box 186, Fairmont, WV 26554 8 5/8 S50 gup ” "
O Ssur
OIL AND GAS INSPECIOR FOR THIS WORK
Donald P. 0. Box 47 7
Ellis ADDRESS Belmont, WV 26134 51/2
ERMIT 5-4-84
£ TsatED 2 2408 2408 | 300 sks
14 1/2
DRILLING QOMMENCED 5-11-84 3
a cole 1% | 2178 2178 s
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
QONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Speechley Depth 3100 feet
Depth of campleted well 3053 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools

20
Water strata depth: Fresh 600

feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: 2(7)(5) 2 493 Is coal being mined in the area?&
OPEN FLOW DATA S 5067 « 9969
Producing formation Gantz Pay zone depth 1647 - 1680 feet
Gas: Initial open flow - Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bb1/d
Final open flow 539 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests
Static rock pressure 675 psig(surface measurement) after 24 hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Secord producing farmation

Gas: Initial open flow
Final open flow

Mcf/d
Mcf/d

hours

08/25/2023

Pay zone depth feet

0Oil: Initial open flow Bbl/d

Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d
hours

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)
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DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Uy

Allegheny Nuclear Perforated - Speechley 4th & 5th Stage, 2067 - 2207, 10 holes (.39)
u, Gantz, 1647 - 1680, 10 holes (.39)

Halliburton Fractured - lst stage - 500 gal MOD 202 Acid, 40,000# 20/40 Sand, 515 BBL Fluid
2nd stage - 500 gal MOD 202 Acid, 50,000# 20/40 Sand, 555 BBL Fluid

WELL 1OG
REMARKS
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, o0il and gas
KB - GL 0 10 Hole Damp 50' - 1/2" stream
Soil 10 20 Increase 2-1/2"-3" stream at
600"
Sh & Ssd 20 400
G4 Coal 400 403
Shale 403 465
0P Coal 465 479
Sh & Sd 479 740
Sh, Sd & RR 740 1020
L. Lime 1020 1040
Sh & RR 1040 1050
B, Lime 1050 1180
Injun 1180 1245
Sd & sSh 1245 3053
See Attached Sheet for Log Tops
(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
Well ator
syz/jﬁ;% M 08/25/2023

Date:

July 10, 1984

Note:

Regulation 2.02(1i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detatled geological record of all formations, ineluding
wiwl, encountered in the drilling of a well.”
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Formation

L. Lime

Big Lime

Big Injun
Pocono
Gantz/Gantz A
50'

30'

Gordon Stray/Gordon
4th/4th A

5th

Warren
Speechley

CNGD Well No. 565

R. T. Gross

Marion County, WV
API No. 47-049-0780

ELECTRIC LOG TOPS

Top
1013
1048
1150
1254
1630
1670
1758
1800
2030
2164
2561
2873

Bottom
1030
1150
1250
1279
1670
1752
1792
2011
2123
2212 ¢
2590
2881

YECEIVE])
AUG - 9 1984 ID

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES @EHW
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

MAY 2 2 1984

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT |, , ic oVISION

Parmit No. 2 2 5~ O 25 o

D EnIPor a'o\EellM lN Es

(XKIND)

. CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ’ PACKERS
Company, g; /f/‘E DECY ElLeprrin 7— Co , TUBING | DRILLING WELL |
|
Address_ I/ 773Bv LM 2PA . - I |
16 I , Kind of Packer
13 }
/ ! I
Well No ;ﬁj 10 ’ l Size of_
, / ‘ 7
District, aﬁi/'/; County. /”M/JKV 8’:@ 75'0
x 0% ’ Depth set_______
Drilling commenced—é:/ Skl o y 7 2
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 4 Pert. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom___
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Used Pett. p
’ Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

CASING CEMENTED 7’5 SIZEZS P o, FISLBSL e

Volume Cu. Ft.

ot mseats & hrs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY%/Z /PO o
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT 222 gg?jdﬁ Ifef;s\
Fresh water feet feet | 25 FEE? v of Zméﬁs. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

e

Drillers’ Nnmesw #"—'L,/

temarks: /3 oSS Por Ar/s< ;% &,

SOCREE4LAR 35, 2 2.

| FleaT SHo€ ]BASAE? 3 €poviALl2 ERS
WATER 1,"®s0' 3"(@Loo!

S 2~
oAy’

12023
W%ﬁ




Aol STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND @AS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Neo. Well Ne
COMPANY. : Sk ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used._

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LOST
e e e S

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

1L
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT___- o MINES
pDeEP1.
Permit No, £1Z =2 750 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
y CASING AND USED IN Lt’;f IN ! PACKERS
Com R C £ Dssim ¢ TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address £ 777 3B eREfr S AF z i
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm 73, /"T dﬂoff
13
Well No %5 10 Sizgelofs o n oL
Districr_éﬂ// 7 County Mot | 8w
; £ Depth set_______
Drilling commenced S =/ ~B v . PR
53/16
Drilli leted th
rilling complete Total dep g Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Pert. top.

I[nitial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date

BEk Rt T . NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

[Fresh water feet___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
- Drillers’ Names__ O« &2 | JR £ 2/¢e+£ 2/

Remarks:

JP/é 4o+ sPe L

5 -5

(A Lo b PEEZ 6812512023

BISTRIEY wen 4 (canaTTeR



Form. 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
e DEPARTMENT OF MINES
\.: ‘ ) OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. ! =5 Well Ne.
COMPANY. i ADDRESS
FARM — DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8122 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT

™ ¥ - T " ; ung

W*

Drillers’ Names. ‘ -

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"UBT2812028™"



0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

E@EWE@

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. LY G~ %0

JUL -5 1984

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
o i N TR I
-ompany. 2 A |
f
Addmsﬂ'//gzglfﬁéff ~~ , . |
o : 16 I Kind of Packer_____
l'-‘.rm_[ﬁ 4 Cf 2SS 7
13
i | |
Well No 54-) 10 | Size of__
Distri&éﬁ’//z"///’ Countyﬂ/#////éd/ 8%, —,
g ’ Deptt
Drilling commenced B ¥ & 6% T T epthset___
53/186. [
Drilling completed — /4 'g"//'l‘otnl depth
3 Perf.top___
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom____

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Liners Used

Pert. o= oo

Perf. bottom___

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names

oS - 3 Z e/ - Y - & )75 / T '/7,’"/
Remarks: ﬂ /‘(7 (/},3‘{ 3 UL 5 2C LZZ 9% 7 q S (/5‘////(/6

_08/25/2023

g=af 5%

BATR

Y

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTA D



Pl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND @AS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM ———DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT~THICKNESS WwoOoD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION a:cdvtu:p sizE LOST
e T e e B e s e T T E— S
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
08/25/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Iv-20

16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

Obverse
1-84
) m@@iﬂ@@@
AR 1 11985
Htate of West Virginia M SIVISION
Bepartment of Mines oiL & GAS M\NES
®il and Gas Bivision DEPT. OF
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
August 28, 1984
COMPANY  CNG Development Company PERMIT NO 049-0780
P. 0. Box 15746 FARM & WELL NO Alvin Gross #565
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275 DIST. & COUNTY Grant/Marion
IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work &

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste =

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling (

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite &

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing Lt

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing -

15.01 Adequate Production Casing £

15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght C

15.05 Cement Type Ll

23.02 Maintained Access Roads b

25401 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste #~—

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits ' <

23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution &

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines i

&
L

I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED 2z

DATE o &, T

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bon

coverage for the life of the well.
+~ ,

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

March 12, 1985
DATE

™S /nw 08/25/2023



WY CNG DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

CROSSWIND CORPORATE PARK @ ROUTE 2, BOX 698 ® BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 e (304) 623-8840

v, v [UECETVEE])

APR 19 198
OlL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

State of West Virginia
Office of 0il and Gas

ATT: Steve White

1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Mr. White:

We have come to a resolution of our problem with the
Surface Owner on which our well number CNGD 565 is located.
Attached is the Voluntary Statement of No Objection signed by
the Surface Owner.

Please proceed to process our permit application
for this well.

Sincerely,

Gary A. Nicholas
Manager, Southern Division

GAN/mee
Attachments

08/25/2023

PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS SYSTEM



08/25/2023



¢\

P b9} 292 525

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

P L9l 292 5@k

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

\

Lo Serp[ to F d K G *~ |Sent to
] r. Fre ross 4
& J o Gross
3 [S*K8u¥% 7, Box 170B g S"::‘saf:d N}‘farv -
] ’ v !
g @ Route 7 Box 170A
o |PO-FELTRENTI® WV 26554 ® P.OgState an 2 oo
2 S airmont, WV 26554
S [P S
9 ostage $ & |Postage $
=] 3
x |Certified Fee /- - Certified Fee /"
x
Special Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee .-
Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
Return Receipt Showin L~ i i
to whom and Date Deligereq / f‘: w{,grze::épéastgoowéﬂsered -~ e
& | Return receipt showing to whom;- ;] i i
) ving to whom,-f, o | Return receipt showing to whom,
o |Date, and Addref,,s of Delivery—_}- g Date, and Address of Delivery
. r T o
g1 roaspi o s NI 5 [oracrosmse permey ¢ D s
§ Postmark or Da eL \‘ Ll /s 5 | Postmark or Dat?«/ /
E o~ (S |
5 \Yg 400>
~__ "/
e R L N e
oL & GAS DIVISH L
PT. oF MIES
P k91 292 527 pEF!}- P 91 292 528
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT FORC RTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE C@VERAGE PROVIDED
NO INSURANCE CO¥ERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)
(See Reverse)
T .
E Senbtgor‘-gléuRGrng:_S Efaw & ~ |sent to Hillman Coal Company
ga — . aw, Jr. 2| c/o Mr. John D. Woods
-
¢ reeRan o. 3 Street ; 1 i
3 oute 7, Box 166 3 {600 Grant Buildin
= [P.0, State and ZIP Code Z
o + |p.0., State and ZIP Code
2 Fairmont, WV 26554 o Pittsburgh, PA 15219
& |Postage $ pr
é & |Postage $
= "]
x |Certified Fee = 3 ifi
rd x |Certified Fee _—t
Special Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee
Restri
estricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
Return Receipt Showin - i i
to whom and Date Deligered / {?wﬁgge::épéggog;“gered il 1
N | Return receipt showing to wh i
© g to whom, p
D \ ) o | Return receipt showing to whom,
g ate, and Address of Delivery & | Date, and Address of Delivery
a |TOTAL .
2 Postage a o | TOTAL Postage
® /
g | Postmark or p
g = g
& B ‘\ Lt
£ \ 2 E
bie \O\ )
- \ w
o \ : @\
T (SR o




% U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517

’

P 691 307 5899

i
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

t to
s)& Alvin Gross, Executor

Street and No.
509; Fairmont Ave.

P.O., State and ZIP Code
Fairmont, WV 26554

Postage $

rtified Fe 4
Certifie e —

* U.S.G.P.O. 1983-403-517

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing -
to whom and Date Delivered <~

]
Return Receipt Showin

Return receipt showing to whom,
Date, and Address of Delivery

P 91 307 pog

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVER
| AGE PR
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL "

(See Reverse)

Mr. Gregory Gross

/ d
B, Street
R.O., State and zIp
Fairmont, W™ 26554

Postage

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee

" e
Restricted Delivery Fee

to whom and Date Delivered ]

Heturn recelpt showing to whom,

TOTALW\ sQ °£
P /)s

livery

, Feb. 1982

Postmgk bt atg‘o\,
S
N\
©Q

TOTAL /&S N\

Postriark §r

S Form 3800

P

| PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

) Beletodlr

WAR 29 Hlaa &

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

08/25/2023



7850'

/s’ 40;0
\ M. D. GROSS /
L.G.EFAW 13.88 AC.
9.19 AC.

“6
N8SCI2'E 363.09 = —\z8/==
N85°04'E 23.72 ; :
N7BO0SE 733 L. ?_2____ SN SOE 289
N6I°l2El69 64- """ B
N79°31'E 197.86 032 .
_ > s’,32 32E 345.87' |
il , |75
S56°07E 458.46
SOUTH 1189"

PROPOSED WELL
30

CNGD 565 EL. 1130.5"
NO7°45€ 891.5'

z \ L.N.GROSS
@  ALWATKINS I R.T. GROSS | i
= 11.83 AC. 28.92 AC. ,

SASS.J\\

N ?7°oo'wm\\ g

\°s/ro’ “§79°00'W 429'

/
/

PREPARED BY MSES CONSULTANTS

LATITUDE 39°25'00"

oy’

LONGITUDE B0 ‘07 "30

R.M.SINGLETON
204 AC.

o
e &
1%

681 (25)

)

245(25)

6350

__guisddogy
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY 5 \2\"\ S. E
FILE NO.MSES84-305 THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE B~y 'ﬁ,‘g"-..
DRAWING NO. BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND I N
SCALE _1"2500" SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED E -652
BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED : x b L STATEOF _ ¢
MINIMUM DEG?EE OF AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ] kY \‘\\"
/ A % 4 Y d
ACCURACY _LIN200 MINES. Y P ué‘»‘/ - 4W $
HeE on % . soneDs ATHae £, A= SR
RD. JCT. ON RT. 250 3800 7 -
N.W. OF LOC, EL, 1275 e SR pLACE " seapuee |
Nl
(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE FEBRUARY 14 , 19.84
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO._CNGD 565
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.
FORM IV-6 47 - 049 - 0770
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
Department of Mines
Qil & Gas Division
WELL TYPE: OIL___ GAS_X__LIQUID INJECTION____ WASTE DISPOSAL —
(IF "GAs", PRODUC'TION_X__STORAGE DEEP SHALLOW___X___
LOCATION: ELEVATION __1130.50 WATER SHED ___NORTH FORK
DISTRICT. GRANT COUNTY MARION
QUADRANGLE __FAIRMONT WEST 7.5' (1976)
SURFACE OWNER FRED K. GROSS ACRE AGE 28.92
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER ___ROY T. GROSS LEASE ACREAGEW
LEASE NO.__836il
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL —__FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE_X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
FORMATION

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PERFORATE NEW

PLUG AND ABANDON _. CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION SPEECHLY E STIMATED DEPTH

WELL OPERATOR _CNG DEVELOPMENT DE SIGNATED AGENT
ADDRESS ONE PARK RIDGE CENTER _ ADDRESS

3100

GARY A. NICHOLAS

CROSSWIND CORPORATE PARK

PITTSBURGH,PA. 15244

ROUTE 2 BOX 698

BRIDGEPORT, W.V. 26330

-1%
T LA

K/
/’”',

ALLEN BLUEPRINT Co. ) 5 o ~ = /1y

Charleston, WV -






